

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 4 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 45 OF 2023**

Ankita Builders And Developers ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Gandhi Niwas Co-operative Hsg Sty Ltd. & Ors ...Defendants

-----

Mr. Deepak Shukla i/b B. N. Shukla & Co. for Plaintiff.

Ms Vaishali Ugale i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for Defendant Nos.4, 5 and 6.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025**

**P.C.**

1 Since the captioned suit is a commercial suit, the record reflects that no written statement has been filed within a period of 30 days and no application for condonation of delay has been filed within a period of 120 days. Hence, registry to take steps to list the suit as undefended suit before the appropriate bench.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**