

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 45 OF 2023

Ankita Builders And DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Gandhi Niwas Co-operative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Ltd. And 5 Ors

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 4 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 45 OF 2023

Ankita Builders And DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Gandhi Niwas Co-operative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Ltd. And 5 Ors

Mr. Deepak Shukla a/w Adv. Shweta Thakur i/b Adv. B. N.
Shukla & Co. for the Plaintiff

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

List under the caption "Case Management Hearing" on
12/03/2026

(ASSOCIATE)